
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/004907-2021 

Tender

SC19043 – Wood Waste Disposal Services

Kent County Council

F02: Contract notice

Notice identifier: 2021/S 000-004907

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-029a9c  

Published 11 March 2021, 9:14am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Kent County Council

Sessions House

Maidstone

ME14 1XQ

Contact

Mr Jake Turner

Email

jake.turner@kent.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 3000419938

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/004907-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/004907-2021
mailto:jake.turner@kent.gov.uk


Page 2 to 7

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - UNITED KINGDOM

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.kent.gov.uk

Buyer's address

http://www.kent.gov.uk

I.3) Communication

Access to the procurement documents is restricted. Further information can be obtained at

https://procontract.due-
north.com/Advert/Index?advertId=44db522b-4782-eb11-810b-005056b64545

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via

https://procontract.due-
north.com/Advert/Index?advertId=44db522b-4782-eb11-810b-005056b64545

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

http://www.kent.gov.uk
http://www.kent.gov.uk
https://procontract.due-north.com/Advert/Index?advertId=44db522b-4782-eb11-810b-005056b64545
https://procontract.due-north.com/Advert/Index?advertId=44db522b-4782-eb11-810b-005056b64545
https://procontract.due-north.com/Advert/Index?advertId=44db522b-4782-eb11-810b-005056b64545
https://procontract.due-north.com/Advert/Index?advertId=44db522b-4782-eb11-810b-005056b64545


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

SC19043 – Wood Waste Disposal Services

Reference number

DN531898

II.1.2) Main CPV code

90513100 - Household-refuse disposal services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

The Kent County Council (KCC) wishes to engage with suppliers regarding capacity in the
market to provide Household Wood Waste processing services.

KCC would like to take the opportunity to invite suitably qualified waste management
organisations to express an interest in this requirement.

The supplier must have the capacity to process up to 30,000 Tonnes of Wood per annum.

If your organisation is interested in processing any of KCC’s Wood Waste and has capacity to
take some of this material in the future, please express an interest.

KCC will contact Suppliers who express an interest in this opportunity to understand their
organisations capability and capacity to meet the requirements of this service.

The Supplier’s processing facility must be fully permitted and organisations must already be
practiced in delivering the highest standards of Health and Safety and Environmental
compliance to deliver a highly organised and efficient waste processing service; using
expertise and innovation to ensure best value for money for KCC.

II.1.6) Information about lots



Page 4 to 7

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - UNITED KINGDOM

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The Kent County Council (KCC) wishes to engage with suppliers regarding capacity in the
market to provide Household Wood Waste processing services.

KCC would like to take the opportunity to invite suitably qualified waste management
organisations to express an interest in this requirement.

The supplier must have the capacity to process up to 30,000 Tonnes of Wood per annum.

If your organisation is interested in processing any of KCC’s Wood Waste and has capacity to
take some of this material in the future, please express an interest.

KCC will contact Suppliers who express an interest in this opportunity to understand their
organisations capability and capacity to meet the requirements of this service.

The Supplier’s processing facility must be fully permitted and organisations must already be
practiced in delivering the highest standards of Health and Safety and Environmental
compliance to deliver a highly organised and efficient waste processing service; using
expertise and innovation to ensure best value for money for KCC.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement
documents

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing
system

Duration in months

24



Page 5 to 7

This contract is subject to renewal

No

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: No

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 6 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Competitive procedure with negotiation

IV.1.5) Information about negotiation

The contracting authority reserves the right to award the contract on the basis of the initial
tenders without conducting negotiations

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Date

1 April 2021

Local time

12:00pm

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: No

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Kent County Council

Maidstone

ME14 1XQ

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.3) Communication
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.5) Information about negotiation
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.1) Information about recurrence
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-17T07:44:50+0100
	TCPDF




